$5.3 million.

Capital Financing Activities
Cash provided included $22.6 million in proceeds from capital debt for the issuance of new
debt for the construction of a second dining hall on campus and debt refunding of existing debt.
Additional cash provided included capital contributions of $38.6 million with $8.0 million directly
related to a state capital grant for Hurricane Florence Disaster Relief. Cash used was primarily
for the acquisition of capital assets of $99.3 million which included payments for the completion
of Veterans Hall and the Central Parking Deck. Cash used also included the repayment of
principal and interest on capital debt of $24.2 million.

Investing Activities
Cash provided included sales and maturities of investments of $5.4 million and investment
income of $3.8 million. Cash used reflected the purchase of investments and related fees of
$2.6 million.

Capital Assets and Debt Administration

Capital Assets
The University had $639.5 million invested in capital assets at June 30, 2020, as reported in
the table below, an increase of $83.8 million from 2019.

Capital Assets Net of Depreciation
June 30, as Indicated

2019
2020 (as Restated) Change

Land and Permanent Easements 10,491,557$   9,808,502$   683,055$
Art, Literature, and Artifacts 2,161,967   2,155,207   6,760
Construction In Progress 57,556,736   57,232,466   324,270
Buildings, Net 496,222,134   434,521,428   61,700,706
Machinery and Equipment, Net 21,261,928   21,195,645   66,283
General Infrastructure, Net 51,839,350   30,815,581   21,023,769

Total Capital Assets 639,533,672$   555,728,829$   83,804,843$

Capital assets were restated to reflect the completion of the Administrative Annex building as
of June 30, 2019. Specifically, at June 30, 2019, construction in progress was reduced
$2.5 million and buildings, net was increased $8.0 million. See Note 23 - Net Position
Restatement for the effect of the restatement on beginning net position.

During fiscal year 2020, buildings, net, increased $61.7 million due to the completion of
Veterans Hall ($64.0 million) and other building additions ($7.5 million) less additional
depreciation of $9.8 million.

17

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS